Callistus Blinds Middle East (FZE), UAE, a Wholly 
Owned Subsidiary of the Company, to AED 3,00,000 (AED Three Lac only) per annum or such other remuneration as may be decided by the Board of 
Directors of the Company from time to time, provided that the same shall not exceed AED 4,20,000 (AED Four Lac Twenty Thousand only) per annum.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to do all such acts, deeds, matters and things as may 
be necessary, expedient or desirable for the purpose of giving effect to this resolution, including alteration/variation in the terms and conditions of the said

[...]

remuneration, subject to the approval of the members, to AED 3,00,000 (AED Three Lac only) per annum or such other 
remuneration as may be decided by the Board of Directors of the Company from time to time, provided that the same shall not 
exceed AED 4,20,000 (AED Four Lac Twenty Thousand only) per annum.

Marvel Decor Ltd.

The above remuneration is commensurate with the role and responsibilities discharged by Ms. Khwahish Paun in the Wholly Owned 
Subsidiary and is in line with industry practices.

Further, as per the requirement of Companies Act, 2013 Audit Committee has discussed, approved and recommended the said